

Jagat Singh Vs. State of H.P. & ors

CWP No. 8507 of 2022

9.1.2023

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Yash Wardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. Advocate General, for the respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. K.D.Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Admit.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 9, 2023
(kalpana)