

Jagat Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors

CWP No. 8507 of 2022

10.04.2023 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.4.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CMP No. 3335 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, early hearing application is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 8507 of 2022

List for hearing in the month of July, 2023.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

10th April,, 2023(himani)