

Jagat Singh vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 8507 of 2022

20.10.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Chuahan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Rupinder Singh and Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s Ranjna Patial and Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No. 4.

Ms. Suman Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

As prayed for, list for consideration on 19.12.2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 20, 2023
(narender)