

**Jagat Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.8507 of 2022**

19.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.4.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

As prayed for, list on **23.04.2024**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 19, 2023
(*Vinod*)