

**Jagat Singh Vs. State of H.P. Ors.
CWP No. 8507 of 2022.**

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1 to 3.
Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.4.
Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that in light of the stand taken by respondent No.5, the road in issue has not been constructed by NHAI but is constructed by HPPWD. On his request, the case is ordered to be listed after two weeks, so that in the interregnum, application can be filed by the petitioner for the implementation of the necessary parties.

List on **23.12.2025**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 04, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)