

Jagat Singh Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No.8507 of 2022

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3, 5 and 6.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI for respondent No.4.

Office reports non taking of steps for service for respondent No.7. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two days' time for taking steps for service of the aforesaid respondent, whereafter, notice be issued to it, returnable within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 23, 2026
(R.Atal)